



Telephone: 847-439-5667 www.intertek.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Intertek Warns of Counterfeit Certificate of Conformance for Panda Grow Technology LED Grow Light

Published: October 31, 2016

The following is a notification from Intertek that the *LED Grow Light* identified below bears counterfeit Intertek Certificate of Conformance ETL Verified Mark for the United States. This product has not been evaluated by Intertek and it is unknown if it complies with any applicable safety requirements.

Product	LED Grow Light, Model PD-CF-75G, PD-CF-300G, PD-CF-450G, PD-
Description	CD_450B, PD-CF-600G, PD-CF-600W, PD-CF-900W, PD-CF-D400, PD-CF-
	D600, PD-CF-P160G
Manufacturer/Brand	Panda Grow Technology Limited
Number of Units	Unknown
	On Certificate: References Certificate Number J20002487-004 that product
Identification	conforms to Telecommunications Equipment. Dated 9/30/13 with a revision
	date of 11/26/14.
Reported Hazards	Unknown
Sold at	Known to be sold at http://www.amazon.com and may have been sold by
	other retailers.
Recommended	Consumers should immediately stop using the product and contact Panda
Disposition	Grow Technology or the retailer from which it was purchased.
ווטווופטקפוע	Grow reclinology of the retailer from which it was purchased.

Counterfeit Certificate of Conformance - See page 2

Page | 1 Public Notice: 16-29





ETL Verification Program for Telecommunications Equipment

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

Certificate Number: J20002487-004

RENDERED TO

Panda Grow Technology Limited

East Road Xin Gang Da Yang Industrial Park Lou Gang

Song Gang Street Bao An District Shen Zhen P.R.C

COUNTERFEIT

Part Number (s): PD-CF-756 , PD-CF-3006, PD-CF-4506 , PD-CF-4508 , PD-CF-600G , PD-CF-600W , PD-CF-0400 , PD-CF-0600, PD-CF-9160G

Product Description: LED Gree Light Safety Listing Report Number N/A

The product has been tested and found to comply with the applicable electrical transmission characteristics specified in TIA/EIA-568-B.2 Cat. 5.

This certificate, supported by your participation in the ETL Verification Program, is authorization to apply the ETL Verification Mark. Jacket marking shall include:

ETL Verified to: TIA/EIA-568-B.2 Cat. 5 and all applicable safety markings

Continuing compliance to this specification is monitored through production testing, quarterly inspections by ETL at the production facility and random sample testing.

Certificate Issued By:

Kathy Bishop

wiche

ETL Verified Cable Programs Global Cabling Products Testing Date: 9/30/13

Revised Date: 11/26/14

Intertek Testing Services NA Inc.
3933 U.S. Route 11, Cortland, NY 13045
Telephone (607) 758-6641 or (800) 345-3851 Fax 607-758-3648 http://www.etlcable.com